

## **Bangladesh Australia Disaster Relief Committee (BADRC)**(CFN-16441)

## BUSHFIRE FUND RAISING DINNER EVENT

Press release: In the wake of present Coronavirus pandemic Bangladesh Australia Disaster Relief Committee (BADRC) decided to cancel the Bushfire Fund raising dinner event on 5<sup>th</sup> April 2020.

This decision has been taken in line with government's step of restricting the non-essential gatherings to look after the health, safety and wellbeing of the community.

However, BADRC is continuing collecting donations for bushfire affected families until 5<sup>th</sup> of April 2020 and requesting the community to donate generously to the following account.

Account name: Bangladesh Australia Disaster Relief Committee

BSB:062223

Account: 10914370

Commonwealth Bank

**BADRC** team

Contact email: badrc1998@gmail.com



## Bangladesh Australia Disaster Relief Committee (BADRC) (CFN-16441)

Contact email: badrc1998@gmail.com